

## Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003505  
Date 24 April 2019

### Software

#### Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000: I am requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of public records into the use of software, software as a service (SaaS) and market databases by public institutional investors for the purposes of managing investment activity and portfolios (including back, middle and front office operations). I am requesting the following data about WMPF:

1. Names of software, Software as a service and Data providers being utilized by the investment department of WMPF?

VENDOR
Burgiss
LineData

2. Annual cost of each product subscription identified in 1. If a different payment structure is being utilized, please provide details?

ANNUAL COST
\$55,000
£283,000

3. The next renewal date for each product identified in 1?

RENEWAL DATE
Aug-19
Annually (February)

4. Details for any approved budget for the adoption of new software, software as a service or data providers for the purposes of managing investment portfolios within the next twelve months?

The Fund has no plans to adopt any new investment software within the next twelve months.